COMPLIANCE OF ACADEMIC AUDIT

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

Thnity Institute of Professional Studies

Thnity Institute of Professional Area

(Adi): Mietro Pillar No. 1160), Institutional Area

(Adi): Mietro Pillar No. 1160), New Delhi-110075

Sector-9, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075

TIPS/DHE/2022-23/14

Date: 08/05/2023

To,
Dy. Registrar (Affiliation)
Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

Sector-16 C, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110078 Affiliation Branch
Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University
Sector-16C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078

Sub: Compliance Report of observation made in the Academic Audit 2021-22 of Trinity Institute of Professional Studies, Sector 9, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075 held in March 2023.

Respected Sir,

With reference to the observation made in the Academic Audit Report for the academic year 2021-22 of Trinity Institute of Professional Studies, Sector 9, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075. The Compliance report in this regard is submitted for your kind information and approval please.

- 1. In compliance to the 1st suggestion, it is submitted that the institution has maintained cadre ratio as per the norms of the university.
- 2. It is submitted that 75 % faculty members are UGC-NET JRF, Ph.D or pursuing Ph.D. and rest are post graduate with Industry/research experience. To improve it further the suggestion is well taken.
- 3. In compliance to the 3rd suggestion, it is submitted that we are implementing the 7th pay commission from April 2023.

Yours sincerely,

Dr. Ashutosh Agarwal Director

DIRECTOR
Trinity Institute of Professional Studies
(AU), Metro Pillar No. 1160), Institutional Area
(AU), Metro Pillar No. 1800), Institutional Area
(AU), Metro Pillar No. 1800), Institutional Area
(AU), Metro Pillar No. 1800
Sector-9, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075